			Docket N	o.: K-1849	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	04 - 26 - 20		EET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	T OF COMMERCE
P08A/REV02			•	-	
Tab settings	1013361	96	ae attached or	riginal documents o	r copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1010001			eiving party(ies):	
Toyo Aerosol Industry Co., Ltd.		Toyo Aerosol Industry Co., Ltd Name and Nivea-Kao Co., Ltd.			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		PLEAS	SE SEE THE	ATTACHED SH	EET.
		()			
3. Nature of conveyance:	(APR (4 2000 5	<u>-</u>		
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Me	erger E		······································		
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name	EMARIE		State/Prov	v.:
Other				ZIP:	
Execution Date: <u>March 21, 20</u>	00	Additional name	(s) & address(es) a	attached? 🖄 Yes	O No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s):				
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application,	, the execution	n date of the ap	plication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)				
-					
09/422,232 October 2	1, 1999				
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗍 Yes	No ال		
6. Name and address of party to whom corre					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
. KANESAKA & TAKEUCH	т	<u></u>			
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. <u>31,467</u>		🛛 Enclos	bos		
Address:1423 Powhatan St					
		Author	rized to be char	rged to deposit acco	ount
		8. Deposit ad	count number:		
City: <u>Alexandria</u> State/F					
Country: U.S.A. ZIP:	22314				
04/26/2000 DNGUYEN 00000060 09422232	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE			
P1 FC:581 40.00 OP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	he foregoing inform:	ation is true ar	nd correct and a	any attached convi-	s a true conv
of the original document.			. 1	my anaoneu copy N	зание сору
Manabu Kanesaka	- Anthe	In Karn	and have	- 4/4/2	1.00
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Dale	
Total num	ber of pages including co	ver sheet, attachm	ents, and document		
ч.			REEL: 01	0718 FRAME:	0704



U.S. Pat. Ser. No. 09/422,232 filed on October 21, 1999 Docket No. K-1849

- 2. Name and address of receiving parties:
- NameTOYO AEROSOL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.Address3-1, Uchisaiwai-Cho, 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 100-0011, Japan
- Name : NIVEA-KAO CO., LTD. Address : 14-10, Nihonbashi Kayabacho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0011, Japan

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, TOYO AEROSOL INDUSTRY CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan located at 3-1, Uchisaiwai-cho, 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0011 is the assignee for certain new and useful improvements in PUSH BUTTON FOR POWDER AEROSOL for which an application was filed on October 21, 1999, Serial No. 09/422,232 and;

Whereas, TOYO AEROSOL INDUSTRY CO., LTD. and NIVEA-KAO CO., LTD., corporation existing under the laws of Japan located at 3-1, Uchisaiwai-cho, 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0011; and 14-10, Nihonbashi Kayabacho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0025, Japan are desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of 1.00, dollars (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said TOYO AEROSOL INDUSTRY CO., LTD., do sell, assign and transfer unto said TOYO AEROSOL INDUSTRY CO., LTD. and NIVEA-KAO CO., LTD., the entire right, entire title and entire interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States.

Executed this 21 day of March , 2000.

by

labuyoshi tomita

Name : Takeyoshi Tomita Title : President Company Name: TOYO AEROSOL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

RECORDED: 04/04/2000